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THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING, AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOp·
MENT (SHRI K. K. SHAH) : (a) to (c).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT·
1697/69].

011 Explontion in Surma Valley of Tripura

• S82. SHRI MANIBHAI J. PATEL :
SHRI P. M. SA YEED :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME·
TALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under the consideration of the Oil and Natural Gas Commission for e,tending its activities for search of oil in the Surma valley of Tripura;

(b) if so. whether the experts consider the possibility of a large reserves of oil there;
and

(c) ifso. the further details of the proposal?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME·
TALS (SHRI D. R. CHAVAN) : (a)
There is no Surma valley in Tripura.

(b) There is a possibility of linding large hydrocarbon deposits in Tripura.

(c) The Commission propose to test some of the structures ty drilling.

Enquiries aRalnst donors and contrIbutors to 'Patriot' and 'LInk'

·58~. SHRI JAI SINGH:
SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD

MANDAL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be plea.<;ed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2~02 on the 10th March.
1969 and state:

(a) whether the enquiries rClIllrding the donors and contributors to the newspapers 'Patriot' and 'Link' have since been comple·
ted; and

(b) if so, tbe details tbereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri P, C.
Sethi): (a) Not yet. Sir.

(b) Doc5 not arise.

~-m

·584. -.T m. ~ ~: ro
~","qf~~~~ •
ammf i'I'n ~ ~ ~ 1Il
iffi"R ;f,T ~ rn fifi :

("') ro ~ ;f ~~ If ~ -m
..".~~~ ~~lIiT'«IT
~~~~~m;r~~ ;

('9) ~WI'€r~~~
~~~oWr~~~
~ ; aiR

(lJ') ro~fttif ~~~~
~ fcr~ amnll m f.r<t;r.ft lit ~ ?

~","~~m

~, ammf i'I'n ~ ~ Qt
(-.T ~o ~o ~) : ("') 'IlroI' If
~ ~""lJ' if>'T ~ lIiT '«IT ~ ~
.m: .If 3f1ft <f1fo' ~ rilH'lT ~ f~
lflIT~

( lI' ) fcrf'l'if 3fT!! ~ ~ Olif'ffl'lii If arl"'~ ~~!JftlJ'~~'1 ~
l'ff.~ ~ WI' ~".: 10
am:: 30 If'i ;fr 3fT!! ~ ~<;f ~ moT t I

~I'f, ~ ~ ",iIt~~

If;rm: ~ ~ WI' ~ 40 "" <f.t 3ITIf

'" lifR ~ a I :;rHf;;rr-r f-';flf ~
~ ftlf amrrn: ~ lifiM'lf if ir'fT ~ I

.. f,"Yffl"414 i'f'fT ~ lflIiT7 '" [~
WI' To!' ~ if "fit ...rrm lfft "ff>:w.
~Vf if>'T ~~ lit-ft ~ ~ ~-.;
~ ar'ffi IIfTl.lTl'f 'Itt ~ ~ I

